503331375 06/02/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3377993

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANNE CLEMENT	04/21/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LABORATOIRE DE DERMOCOSMETIQUE ACTIVE DOCTEUR PIERRE RICAUD	
Street Address:	104, AVENUE DU PRESIDENT KENNEDY	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	F-75016	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14648942

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: ipdocket@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: SUSAN M. OILER

Address Line 1: 10050 INNOVATION DRIVE

Address Line 2: SUITE 400

Address Line 4: DAYTON, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	077579-00039US/AMI	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	SUSAN M. OILER	
SIGNATURE:	/Susan M. Oiler/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/02/2015	

Total Attachments: 1

source=ASSIGN_Clement_to_Laboratoire#page1.tif

PATENT 503331375 REEL: 035763 FRAME: 0619

U.S. Application No.: 14/648,942 Filing Date: June 2, 2015 Docket No. 077579-00039US (BV12-16708)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Anne CLEMENT of Paris, France, invented a certain new and useful COSMETIC USE OF THE COMBINATION OF A CAROB GERM EXTRACT AND CAFFEINE AS A SLIMMING ACTIVE AGENT, for which I/we executed an application for letters patent of the United States, which is the national stage of International Application No. PCT/FR2013/053022 filed on December 10, 2013, which claims priority to French Application No. 1203364 filed on December 11, 2012;

AND WHEREAS, LABORATOIRE DE DERMOCOSMÉTIQUE ACTIVE DOCTEUR PIERRE RICAUD, a company of France, with a place of business at 104, avenue du Président Kennedy, F-75016, Paris, France, hereinafter called the Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the inventions therein disclosed and any letters patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said application, any application claiming priority therefrom, any non-provisionals, divisions or continuations thereof, and the inventions therein disclosed, and any improvements thereon, and any patent or patents that may be issued or reissued thereon, and I/we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent thereon, and reissues thereof, to said Assignee, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby authorize said Assignee, its successors and assigns, to file in its own name applications for patent in foreign countries in connection with the inventions hereby transferred, under the International Convention claiming the priority of said United States application or otherwise, and to secure in its own name the patent or patents issued thereon; and I/we hereby agree that, upon request, I/we will sign all papers, and make all rightful oaths, and do all acts which said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may consider necessary in connection with said United States application, and in connection with any other United States or foreign applications that may be filed in connection with said inventions, and with any improvements thereon, and in connection with any patents issued or reissued thereon.

The undersigned hereby grants Susan M. Oiler, Registration No. 61,857 of Thompson Hine, LLP, Austin Landing I, 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400, Dayton, Ohio 45342-4934, power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to aid in the recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal this 2015.

Anne CLEMENT

Witness:

825761.1

PATENT REEL: 035763 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 06/02/2015